

CNR No. DLCT01-015242-2023
CA No. 268/2023
Anita Kumari Vs. Ramesh Kumar and Ors.

26th October, 2023

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar Dubey, Counsel for appellant.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of the appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay to the respondents on filing of PF/RC for **13.12.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
26.10.2023_(VR)