

CA No.:268/2023
Anita Kumari vs Ramesh Kumar & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-015242-2023

03/01/2024

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar Dube, Id. Counsel for appellant.

IA No.:01/2024

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed an application on behalf of appellant for filing of fresh address of the respondents and amended memo of parties.

Heard. The same is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

CA No. 268/2023

Issue fresh notice of the appeal as well as of the application seeking condonation of delay to the respondents on filing of PF & RC for **02/03/2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 03/01/2024_{MK}