

CA No.:268/2023
Anita Kumari vs Ramesh Kumar & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-015242-2023

27/05/2024

Present: Mr. Dilip Kumar Dube, Id. Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Mukul Saluja, Id. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks sometime for
filing of reply to the present appeal.

List for reply and arguments on **20/08/2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 27/05/2024_{MK}