

CA No.: 268/2023
CNR No. : DLCT01--15242-2023
Anita Kumari Vs. Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.
Sh. Shubham Rana Koti, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

TCR has not been summoned. Let the same be
summoned.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 04.11.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
05.08.2025

km