

CA No. : 268/2023
Anita Kumari Vs. Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant with appellant.
Sh. Mohan Prashad Ld. Counsel for all the
respondents.
Respondent no. 1 in person.

Ld. counsel for the respondent requests for
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available
today. TCR received. Be sent back and summoned again.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 02.06.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
17.02.2026

km