

CA No. : 268/2023
Anita Kumari Vs. Ramesh Kumar

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar Debe, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.
None for the respondent.

Vide separate order appeal stands dismissed subject
to cost of Rs. 50,000/- out of which Rs. 25,000/- shall be
deposited with Advocate's Welfare Fund, at Tis Hazari Courts
and Rs. 25,000/- shall be paid to respondent no. 1.

TCR along with the copy of this order be sent to Ld.
Trial Court for information and necessary action.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
09.06.2026

km